UNIVERS1IT1 TEKNOLOG1 MARA

DESIGNING A MINI
STEAM POWER PLANT
AS TEACHING AIDS

MUHAMAD A1D1L BIN
KHA1RUDDIN

Diploma

March 2022



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First, praise and gratitude for the presence of almighty God who has graced me throughout my

research and work to complete this year-end project.

I would like to express my gratitude and highest appreciation to my Research Director Ms. Siti
Nur Amalina Binti Aznam for giving me the opportunity to complete this project and to prepare
invaluable advice during the restoration process. This time. The dynamism vision sincerity and
drive inspire me. She taught me the method to make and show exposures as clearly as possible.
Working and studying under his guidance is a great privilege and honour. | am very grateful
for what she has given me. | also want to thank her for her friendship empathy and great sense
ofhumour. | am grateful to her family for their acceptance and patience during my discussions

with them during the execution of this project and the preparation of this dissertation.

I am grateful to my parents for their love prayers and willingness to sacrifice themselves to
educate me and prepare for my future. |1 am very grateful for their understanding and support
to carry out this year-end project. | also thank my friends for their invaluable support and

prayers. Without their strong support | would not have been able to complete this project.



ABSTRACT

The project is to design a mini steam power plant as a teaching aid. Steam power plants have
been commonly used as an alternative to generating electricity. The project is a small low -cost
small power plant designed for educational purposes. The problem faced by students is to
understand the concept of steam that can produce electricity. This initiative aims to increase
the accessibility of MEC251 students to the idea of the reproductive cycle. Therefore, the
method used to solve this issue by producing inventions aims to determine the components,
design, and build a mini prototype of a steam power plant suitable for use as educational
material. Thus, the prototypes produced can enhance students. A literature review on mini
steam power plants was done to get an idea about mini steam power plants. The findings
obtained from the research are suitable materials to produce suitable prototypes and designs.
The main focus of this project is to determine the material, design and fabrication of a mini
prototype of a mini steam power plant. The purpose of the mini steam power plant is as a
teaching tool to make it easier for students to understand the process that takes place. At the

end of this project the prototype results of a mini steam power plant for educational purposes.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONFIRMATION BY SUPERVISOR
AUTHOR'S DECLARATION
ABSTRACT
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

CHAPTER ONE INTRODUCTION

11
12
13
14
15

Background of Study
Problem Statement
Objectives

Scope of Work
Expected Results

CHAPTER TWO LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1

2.2

2.3

Boiler

2.1.1 Usage of Boiler

2.1.2 Classification of Boiler

Basic Consideration in The Analysis of Power Cycle
2.2.1 Rankine Cycle

2.2.2 The Four Processes in The Rankine Cycle
2.2.3 Rankine Cycle with Reheat

Steam Turbine

2.3.1 Designs for Steam Turbine

2.3.2 Comparison Between Impulse & Reaction Turbine

Vil

viii

wWwWw NN

© o~ O~ N

10
1
12
13
14
15



CHAPTER THREE METHODOLOGY

31
3.2

Flowchart

Preliminary Result

CHAPTER FOUR RESULT AND DISCUSSION

4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
45
4.6

CHAPTER FIVE CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS

5.1
5.2

Introduction
Design

Materials
Equipment
Fabrication Process

Experimental Result and Discussion

Conclusions

Recommendations

REFERENCES

APPENDICES

Vi

16
18
20

21
21
21
22
26
28
33

34
34
35

36

38



