UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

DESIGNING A MINI STEAM POWER PLANT AS TEACHING AIDS

MUHAMAD AIDIL BIN KHAIRUDDIN

Diploma

March 2022

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First, praise and gratitude for the presence of almighty God who has graced me throughout my research and work to complete this year-end project.

I would like to express my gratitude and highest appreciation to my Research Director Ms. Siti Nur Amalina Binti Aznam for giving me the opportunity to complete this project and to prepare invaluable advice during the restoration process. This time. The dynamism vision sincerity and drive inspire me. She taught me the method to make and show exposures as clearly as possible. Working and studying under his guidance is a great privilege and honour. I am very grateful for what she has given me. I also want to thank her for her friendship empathy and great sense of humour. I am grateful to her family for their acceptance and patience during my discussions with them during the execution of this project and the preparation of this dissertation.

I am grateful to my parents for their love prayers and willingness to sacrifice themselves to educate me and prepare for my future. I am very grateful for their understanding and support to carry out this year-end project. I also thank my friends for their invaluable support and prayers. Without their strong support I would not have been able to complete this project.

ABSTRACT

The project is to design a mini steam power plant as a teaching aid. Steam power plants have been commonly used as an alternative to generating electricity. The project is a small low -cost small power plant designed for educational purposes. The problem faced by students is to understand the concept of steam that can produce electricity. This initiative aims to increase the accessibility of MEC251 students to the idea of the reproductive cycle. Therefore, the method used to solve this issue by producing inventions aims to determine the components, design, and build a mini prototype of a steam power plant suitable for use as educational material. Thus, the prototypes produced can enhance students. A literature review on mini steam power plants was done to get an idea about mini steam power plants. The findings obtained from the research are suitable materials to produce suitable prototypes and designs. The main focus of this project is to determine the material, design and fabrication of a mini prototype of a mini steam power plant. The purpose of the mini steam power plant is as a teaching tool to make it easier for students to understand the process that takes place. At the end of this project the prototype results of a mini steam power plant for educational purposes.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CON	NFIRMATION BY SUPERVISOR	i			
AUT	THOR'S DECLARATION	ii			
ABSTRACT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TABLE OF CONTENTS LIST OF FIGURES LIST OF TABLES		iii iv v vii viii			
			CILA	ARTER ONE INTRODUCTION	1
				APTER ONE INTRODUCTION	1
			1.1	Background of Study	1
			1.2	Problem Statement	2
1.3	Objectives	2			
1.4	Scope of Work	2			
1.5	Expected Results	3			
CHA	APTER TWO LITERATURE REVIEW	4			
2.1	Boiler	4			
	2.1.1 Usage of Boiler	4			
	2.1.2 Classification of Boiler	5			
2.2	Basic Consideration in The Analysis of Power Cycle	8			
	2.2.1 Rankine Cycle	10			
	2.2.2 The Four Processes in The Rankine Cycle	11			
	2.2.3 Rankine Cycle with Reheat	12			
2.3	Steam Turbine	13			
	2.3.1 Designs for Steam Turbine	14			
	2.3.2 Comparison Between Impulse & Reaction Turbine	15			

CHA	CHAPTER THREE METHODOLOGY	
3.1	Flowchart	18
3.2	Preliminary Result	20
CHA	APTER FOUR RESULT AND DISCUSSION	21
4.1	Introduction	21
4.2	Design	21
4.3	Materials	22
4.4	Equipment	26
4.5	Fabrication Process	28
4.6	Experimental Result and Discussion	33
CHA	APTER FIVE CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS	34
5.1	Conclusions	34
5.2	Recommendations	35
REFERENCES		36
APP	ENDICES	38